

8

9

10

11

12

"recreating".

"after the" on line 24 and substitute "date.

State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1076/1 MED:wlj&ahe

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE BILL 295

September 18, 2017 - Offered by Senator Darling.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 2, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
3	page 3, line 2.
4	2. Page 3, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
5	page 4, line 4.
6	3. Page 4, line 21: delete "the year" and substitute "one of the following:
7	1. The year".

4. Page 4, line 21: delete "creating," and substitute "creating or".

5. Page 4, line 22: delete "recreating, or readopting" and substitute

6. Page 4, line 23: delete the material beginning with "date," and ending with

18

19

1	2. The".
2	7. Page 4, line 25: after that line insert:
3	"3. For a rule that is readopted under sub. (3), the year in which the readoption
4	notice for that chapter is filed under sub. (2) (a), unless the readopted chapter
5	provides for an earlier repeal date.".
6	8. Page 6, line 18: delete "40" and substitute "30 working".
7	9. Page 7, line 13: after that line insert:
8	"(am) An agency may not submit a statement of scope under s. 227.135 for a
9	proposed rule to readopt a chapter under this subsection after the chapter has
10	expired under sub. (1).".
11	10. Page 7, line 15: after that line insert:
12	"(c) A rule promulgated under this subsection to readopt a chapter may take
13	effect after the chapter's expiration date, but rules contained in the chapter may no
14	be enforced during the period between the date the chapter expires and the date the
15	rule to readopt the chapter takes effect under s. 227.22.".
16	11. Page 7, line 17: after "time" insert "after the agency receives a notice o
17	objection to a chapter under sub. (2) (c) but".

12. Page 7, line 17: delete "a chapter" and substitute "the chapter".

(END)